

PS&E JOB NO: 01A079 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006328 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER#: XL1276
 HWY : SR 513
 TITLE : SR 513
 MARY GATES MEMORIAL DR TO SAND PT WA
 01A079
 PROJECT : NH-0513(005)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 6505 226TH PL SE 98029-8906 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPAN 19220 NE 80TH 98052-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DI 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION						
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	19,500.00	20,000.00	27,000.00	76,000.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	1,172.00	1,700.00	3,500.00	1,250.00
LIQUID ASPHALT						
3	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	1,036.00	1,036.00	1,036.00	1,036.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
4	CRACK SEALING	EST.	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
5	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 12629.0000	S.Y.	3.0000 37,887.00	3.8500 48,621.65	4.2500 53,673.25	2.5000 31,572.50
6	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2: 1036.0000	TON	43.0000 44,548.00	47.5500 49,261.80	56.0000 58,016.00	55.0000 56,980.00
7	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00
8	SELF-ADHERING RUBBERIZED ASPHALT MEMBRANE 1714.0000	S.Y.	10.0000 17,140.00	7.3500 12,597.90	15.0000 25,710.00	7.8500 13,454.90
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
9	ESC LEAD 10.0000	DAY	40.0000 400.00	50.0000 500.00	50.0000 500.00	200.0000 2,000.00
10	INLET PROTECTION 19.0000	EACH	65.0000 1,235.00	100.0000 1,900.00	100.0000 1,900.00	100.0000 1,900.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A079 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006328 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1276
 HWY : SR 513
 TITLE : SR 513
 MARY GATES MEMORIAL DR TO SAND PT WA
 01A079
 PROJECT : NH-0513(005)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 6505 226TH PL SE 98029-8906 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPAN 19220 NE 80TH 98052-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DI 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING						
11	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
TRAFFIC						
12	TYPE C BLOCK TRAFFIC CURB 80.0000	L.F.	15.0000 1,200.00	12.0000 960.00	12.0000 960.00	16.0000 1,280.00
13	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
14	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 1.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 5,000.00	3,000.0000 3,000.00	5,000.0000 5,000.00	5,000.0000 5,000.00
15	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 100.0000	HR	50.0000 5,000.00	40.0000 4,000.00	5.0000 500.00	38.0000 3,800.00
16	PAINT LINE 5050.0000	L.F.	0.3000 1,515.00	0.1800 909.00	0.1800 909.00	0.2000 1,010.00
17	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1218.0000	S.F.	4.5000 5,481.00	1.5500 1,887.90	1.5500 1,887.90	1.8000 2,192.40
18	PLASTIC STOP LINE 98.0000	L.F.	6.0000 588.00	5.0000 490.00	5.0000 490.00	4.3000 421.40
19	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 6.0000	EACH	50.0000 300.00	65.0000 390.00	65.0000 390.00	65.0000 390.00
20	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 24.0000	EACH	35.0000 840.00	15.0000 360.00	15.0000 360.00	32.0000 768.00
21	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 11.0000	EACH	10.0000 110.00	14.0000 154.00	14.0000 154.00	8.9000 97.90

PS&E JOB NO: 01A079 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006328 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1276
 HWY : SR 513
 TITLE : SR 513
 MARY GATES MEMORIAL DR TO SAND PT WA
 01A079
 PROJECT : NH-0513(005)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 6505 226TH PL SE 98029-8906 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY 19220 NE 80TH 98052-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DB 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
22	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 17.7000	HUND	250.0000 4,425.00	145.0000 2,566.50	145.0000 2,566.50	150.0000 2,655.00
23	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 10300.0000	L.F.	0.2000 2,060.00	0.2000 2,060.00	0.2700 2,781.00	0.2000 2,060.00
24	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 200.0000	HR	5.0000 1,000.00	6.0000 1,200.00	10.0000 2,000.00	20.0000 4,000.00
25	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		5,000.00	18,336.00	20,000.00	10,000.00
26	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 400.0000	HR	35.0000 14,000.00	35.0000 14,000.00	40.0000 16,000.00	38.0000 15,200.00
27	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 20.0000	DAY	50.0000 1,000.00	80.0000 1,600.00	200.0000 4,000.00	100.0000 2,000.00
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 200.0000	HR	40.0000 8,000.00	40.0000 8,000.00	40.0000 8,000.00	45.0000 9,000.00
29	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 176.0000	S.F.	20.0000 3,520.00	12.0000 2,112.00	15.0000 2,640.00	12.0000 2,112.00
30	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE R1 3.0000	EACH	400.0000 1,200.00	800.0000 2,400.00	700.0000 2,100.00	580.0000 1,740.00
31	FORCE ACCOUNT-LOOP TESTING EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
32	FORCE ACCOUNT-ADJUST JUNCTION BOX EST.		200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00

PS&E JOB NO: 01A079 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 006328 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XLI276
 HWY : SR 513
 TITLE : SR 513
 MARY GATES MEMORIAL DR TO SAND PT WA
 01A079
 PROJECT : NH-0513(005)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 27 2002
 AWARDED ON : Apr 1 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 6505 226TH PL SE 98029-8906 ISSAQUAH WA 980277016 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPAN 19220 NE 80TH 98052-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DI 6300 GLENWOOD AVE EVERETT WA 98203-4247 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS						
33	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.				
			1,200.00	1,500.00	3,500.00	8,000.00
34	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVEI 10.0000	EACH	250.0000	50.0000	350.0000	250.0000
			2,500.00	500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00
35	ADJUST MANHOLE 14.0000	EACH	400.0000	50.0000	500.0000	400.0000
			5,600.00	700.00	7,000.00	5,600.00
36	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 2.0000	EACH	300.0000	50.0000	500.0000	400.0000
			600.00	100.00	1,000.00	800.00
37	ADJUST VALVE BOX 9.0000	EACH	250.0000	50.0000	350.0000	250.0000
			2,250.00	450.00	3,150.00	2,250.00
38	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.				
			2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
39	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.				
			4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
40	MINOR CHANGE	CALC				
			-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	-1.00
41	SPCC PLAN	L.S.				
			1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$214,906.00</u>	<u>\$222,891.75</u>	<u>\$280,322.65</u>	<u>\$286,669.10</u>